
Account Name Balance
ASSETS
Cash
    Checking Account 120,642
    Money Market 179,201
Total Cash 299,843

Accounts Receivable 222,962
Due from PKY Pinellas 29,488
Allowance for Doubtful Accounts (54,000)
Prepaid Insurance - General 368,398
TOTAL ASSETS 866,691

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE
Liabilities
    Deferred Income - Service Agreement 53,617
    Accounts Payable 67,154
    Due to PKY Pinellas 300
Total Liabilities 121,070

Fund Balance
     Calculated Fund Balance 745,621
Total Fund Balance 745,621
TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE 866,691

OTOW Condo Association Balance Sheet
As of: 01/31/2025



Account Name Annual Budget YTD Budget YTD Actual YTD $ Var.
(100% of year) (60% of year) (60% of year) (60% of year)

Income
    Association Income - CSF Income 27,642,944 16,125,051 16,190,594 65,543
    Assoc Income - Interest Charges 0 0 6,601 6,601
    Assoc Income- Payment Rejection 0 0 424 424
    Assoc Income - Late Charges 0 0 10,434 10,434
    Income- Laundry Licensing 145,000 84,584 82,067 (2,517)
    Other Income - Miscellaneous 0 0 3,600 3,600
    Interest Income Synovus 0 0 382 382
Total Operating Income 27,787,944 16,209,635 16,294,102 84,467

Expense
    Association Expenses - Management Fees 715,392 417,312 417,312 0
    Maintenance Expenses: Janitorial and Gro 3,249,072 1,895,292 1,895,292 0
    Maintenance Expenses: Landscape Services 2,795,990 1,630,994 1,631,000 (6)
    Maintenance Expenses: Building Maintenan 1,340,667 782,056 858,263 (76,208)
    Maintenance Expenses: Remediation and Sp 900,797 525,465 528,481 (3,016)
    Maintenance Expenses: Elevator Services 298,080 173,880 175,010 (1,130)
    Maintenance Expenses: Electrical Service 217,598 126,932 126,932 0
    Maintenance Expenses: Inspection Service 289,138 168,664 168,664 0
    Assoc Exp - Condo Registration 19,872 11,592 19,868 (8,276)
    Cost of Services - Bulk Service Agreemen 3,100,032 1,808,352 1,760,809 47,543
    Cost of Services - Gate Services 572,314 333,850 330,476 3,374
    Cost of Services - Trash 450,101 262,559 292,452 (29,893)
    Cost of Services - Water 1,022,414 596,408 639,131 (42,722)
    Cost of Services - Wastewater & Irr 1,579,824 921,564 933,694 (12,130)
    Cost of Services- Operating Cost 8,000 4,667 10,178 (5,511)
    Cost of Services - Rec Amenities 2,497,910 1,457,114 1,457,114 0
    G & A- Bad Debt Expense 62,597 36,515 0 36,515
    G & A Expense - Postage 20,000 11,667 9,346 2,321
    G & A Expense - Printing 20,000 11,667 21,984 (10,317)
    G & A Expense - Bank Fees 250 146 144 2
    G & A Expense - Dues & Subscriptions 5,000 2,917 5,600 (2,683)
    G & A Expense- Licenses 200 117 123 (6)
    G & A Expense- Travel 250 146 0 146
    Insurance - Prop & Liability 4,279,758 2,496,526 2,796,224 (299,698)
    Professional Fees- Association Audit Fee 47,693 27,821 39,325 (11,504)
    Professional Fees-Association Tax Return 11,923 6,955 0 6,955
    Professional Fees - Insurance Consultant 260,000 151,667 2,000 149,667
    Professional Fees - Legal Expenses 92,405 53,903 55,481 (1,578)
    R&M - Building 168,469 98,274 66,553 31,720
    R&M- Building- Railings 395,000 230,417 48,084 182,333
    R&M - Building - Elevators 453,075 264,294 222,989 41,305
    R&M - Building - Monitoring Expense 110,000 64,167 46,776 17,391
    R&M - Building - Painting 915,106 533,812 388,195 145,617
    R&M - Building - Reroofs Clearwater 1,502,323 876,355 107,657 768,698
    R&M - Streets 53,654 31,298 0 31,298
    Taxes - Federal Income Tax Expense 250 146 0 146
    Utilities- Electricity 14,000 8,167 7,564 603
    Utilities- Electricity- Laundry 128,790 75,128 62,144 12,983
    Utilities- Electricity- Elevators 40,000 23,333 25,024 (1,691)
    Utilities-Electricity- Outside Lights 87,000 50,750 51,172 (422)
    Utilities- Electricity- Streetlights 63,000 36,750 45,572 (8,822)
Total Operating Expense 27,787,944 16,209,635 15,246,633 963,002

Total Annual Expenses (w/o reserves) 27,787,944 16,209,635 15,246,633 963,002

Excess (Deficit) Funds for the (7) month 0 0 1,047,469 1,047,469
    period ending January 2025

For the (7) Month Period Ended January, 2025

OTOW Condo Operating Budget Report



Check # Check Date Payee Name Amount

1742 01/03/2025 Allied Universal Security 33,323.49
1743 01/03/2025 Cintas Fire Protection 3,452.28
1744 01/03/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 4,670.79
1745 01/03/2025 FSI Fire Safety Systems 3,244.00
1746 01/03/2025 Higher Level Drywall LLC 1,100.00
1747 01/03/2025 Mike Moody Painting and 23,892.00
1748 01/03/2025 Parkway Maint & Mgmt. Pinellas 805,586.17
1749 01/03/2025 Pinellas County Utilities 103,304.27
1750 01/10/2025 Cintas Fire Protection 924.37
1751 01/10/2025 Data Flow Communications, LLC 31.57
1752 01/10/2025 Dept of Bsn & Prof Reg 19,868.00
1752 01/10/2025 Dept of Bsn & Prof Reg -19,868.00 Voided check due to post office lost check
1753 01/10/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 3,925.71
1754 01/10/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,139.36
1755 01/10/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 985.07
1756 01/10/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 936.18
1757 01/10/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 779.74
1758 01/10/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 526.59
1759 01/10/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 380.03
1760 01/10/2025 FSI Fire Safety Systems 720.00
1761 01/10/2025 Graywater Plumbing LLC 225.00
1762 01/10/2025 Hartford Financial Services 12,606.00
1763 01/10/2025 Higher Level Drywall LLC 5,685.00
1764 01/10/2025 Mike Moody Painting and 23,892.00
1765 01/10/2025 Modern Mail & Print Solutions, Inc. 17,686.72
1766 01/10/2025 R2J Chemical Service, Inc. 2,970.42
1767 01/10/2025 Rabin Parker Gurley, PA 7,595.75
1768 01/10/2025 SCA Pinellas Amenities, LLC 208,159.17
1769 01/10/2025 SCA Pinellas Utilities, LLC 131,652.00
1770 01/10/2025 Sleuth Inc. 350.00
1771 01/10/2025 Trinity Elevator Services, Inc. 3,000.00
1772 01/10/2025 Waste Connections of Fla, Inc. 38,325.78
1773 01/14/2025 Modern Mail & Print Solutions, Inc. 339.68
1774 01/17/2025 274 Gorman Clearwater 41.41
1775 01/17/2025 AFS IBEX Financial Services LLC 375,452.13
1776 01/17/2025 Allied Universal Security 22,024.20
1777 01/17/2025 Cooper & Associates 2,295.00
1778 01/17/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 2,232.22
1779 01/17/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 2,232.22
1780 01/17/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,731.13
1781 01/17/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,731.13
1782 01/17/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,730.48
1783 01/17/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,730.48
1784 01/17/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,581.41
1785 01/17/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,346.78
1786 01/17/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,314.32
1787 01/17/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,165.72
1788 01/17/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,165.02
1789 01/17/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,149.06
1790 01/17/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,123.08
1791 01/17/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,054.68
1792 01/17/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,047.67
1793 01/17/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,042.36
1794 01/17/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,026.81
1795 01/17/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,024.11
1796 01/17/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 904.62
1797 01/17/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 847.58
1798 01/17/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 835.21
1799 01/17/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 816.62
1800 01/17/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 700.39
1801 01/17/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 659.02
1802 01/17/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 630.72
1803 01/17/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 605.18
1804 01/17/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 583.01
1805 01/17/2025 Engineering Systems, Inc. 26,244.57
1806 01/17/2025 Graywater Plumbing LLC 225.00
1807 01/17/2025 Higher Level Drywall LLC 1,490.00
1808 01/17/2025 Mike Moody Painting and 10,005.00
1809 01/17/2025 Pinellas County Utilities 155,147.14
1810 01/17/2025 Summit Broadband 261,570.49
1811 01/17/2025 Summit Broadband 2,568.48

Check Register
Date Range: 01/01/2025 to 01/31/2025



1812 01/17/2025 Joseph Ventimiglia 100.00
1813 01/21/2025 Trinity Elevator Services, Inc. 11,100.00
1814 01/24/2025 ADL Aluminum, Inc. 46,733.65
1815 01/24/2025 Cintas Fire Protection 1,256.00
1816 01/24/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 846.65
1817 01/24/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 146.08
1818 01/24/2025 Higher Level Drywall LLC 3,655.00
1819 01/24/2025 Mike Moody Painting and 74,548.58
1820 01/24/2025 O2 consulting Inc 440.00
1821 01/24/2025 Trinity Elevator Services, Inc. 2,000.00
1822 01/24/2025 Utility Solutions & Automation of Florida, LLC 574.05
1823 01/31/2025 274 Gorman Clearwater 492.20
1824 01/31/2025 Alan's Roofing Inc 107,149.00
1825 01/31/2025 Allied Universal Security 21,219.35
1826 01/31/2025 Cintas Fire Protection 1,440.00
1827 01/31/2025 Dept of Bsn & Prof Reg 19,868.00
1828 01/31/2025 Higher Level Drywall LLC 2,265.00
1829 01/31/2025 Parkway Maint & Mgmt. Pinellas 10,568.61
1830 01/31/2025 Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 759.00
1831 01/31/2025 South Data, Inc. 8.62
1832 01/31/2025 Thompson Safety LLC 937.32

2,636,590.70

2,636,590.70


